(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON
CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED
APPOINTMENTS, ACTION ON LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON
CERTIFICATED RESIGNATIONS, CLASSIFIED RETIREMENTS,
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT, AND REMOTE WORK PLAN REPORT

ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name Position and Salary Date
NEW HIRES

5 Brian Bartlett Auto Mechanic 01/25/2021
$57,198.00

2 Carl Bezold Building Service Helper | 01/11/2021
$15.00 per hour

2 Steven Boyd Building Service Helper | 01/25/2021
$15.00 per hour

2 Tangela Bradford Building Service Helper | 01/11/2021
$15.00 per hour

2 Nathaneil Hampton Building Service Helper | 01/25/2021
$15.00 per hour

2 Savanna Hewings Building Service Helper | 01/11/2021
$15.00 per hour

2 Debra Jackson Building Service Helper | 01/11/2021
$15.00 per hour

2 Cornelius Mitchell Building Service Helper | 01/04/2021
$15.00 per hour

2 Arleana Smith Building Service Helper | 01/11/2021
$15.00 per hour

3 Truong Cao Carpenter 01/19/2021
$38.97 per hour

5 Scott Nye Carpenter 12/21/2020
$38.97 per hour

2 Anaiz Conners Duplicating Equipment Operator 01/11/2021
$31,200.00

2 Mironda Ruffin Human Resources Assistant 12/28/2020
$40,387.78

2 Dorothy Evererre Information Specialist 01/11/2021
$45,397.00

2 Alan Ingram IT Service Technician 01/05/2021
$53,703.00

2 Brandyce Tolbert Rivas Para Ed Assistant — Parent Involvement 01/04/2021

$27,294.00
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Zhane Brewer

Morgan Cravillion

Ashley Croft

Tyrionna Hicks

Jelani Johnson

Elijah Phillips

Emily Porn

Elizabeth Tess

Laura Vanderbilt

Ebony Whitmore

Shannon Williams

Ncuab Yang

Valerie Edwards

Andrew Wolf

Marquis Brisco |1

Elijah Gibbs

Danaro Harrell

Luz Maldonado Romo

Treviante Thomas

Manuel Webb Jr.

Para Ed Assistant
$18,642.00

Para Ed Assistant
$19,099.00

Para Ed Assistant
$20,470.00

Para Ed Assistant
$19,785.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,642.00

Para Ed Assistant
$19,785.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,642.00

Para Ed Assistant
$20,470.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,642.00

Para Ed Assistant
$22,526.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,642.00

Para Ed Assistant
$19,785.00

School Secretary | — 10 Month

$30,510.42

School Engineer |
$46,833.00

Youth Apprentice
$13.00 per hour

Youth Apprentice
$13.00 per hour

Youth Apprentice
$13.00 per hour

Youth Apprentice
$13.00 per hour

Youth Apprentice
$13.00 per hour

Youth Apprentice
$13.00 per hour

01/27/2021

01/21/2021

01/28/2021

01/19/2021

01/04/2021

01/19/2021

01/11/2021

01/19/2021

12/15/2020

01/19/2021

01/04/2021

01/11/2021

01/04/2021

01/04/2021

01/19/2021

01/19/2021

01/19/2021

01/19/2021

01/19/2021

01/19/2021
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Joseph Thompson

Abel Whitley

Robert Stephenson

Scott Williams

Laquana Beverly Fitzgerald

Richard Desjardin

Charles Jones

Marcus Leach

Michael Nash

Zyad Selim

Ulyssees Robinson

Isaac McGinty

Charita Bates

Nadia Gates

Clayton Moore

Michelle Whitfield

Marquetta Flowers

Manuel Irias

Charleshsa Mayes

PROMOTIONS

Building Service Helper I
$35,152.00

Boiler Attendant Trainee
$36,652.00

Electrician Chargeman
$46.06 per hour

Laborer Chargeman
$34.65 per hour

School Engineer |
$47,963.00

School Engineer |
$46,833.00

School Engineer |
$47,963.00

School Engineer |
$50,224.24

School Engineer |
$53,616.00

School Engineer |
$46,833.00

School Engineer 111
$65,014.00

School Engineer 111 — Over 250000 ft
$64,920.00

Secretary Il
$37,389.19

REHIRES

Building Service Helper |
$15.00 per hour

Building Service Helper |
$15.00 per hour

Building Service Helper |
$15.00 per hour

Para Ed Assistant
$18,642.00

Para Ed Assistant
$19,785.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,642.00

01/25/2021

01/04/2021

01/19/2021

01/11/2021

01/04/2021

01/04/2021

01/04/2021

01/04/2021

01/04/2021

01/04/2021

01/04/2021

01/04/2021

01/04/2021

01/25/2021

01/11/2021

01/25/2021

01/25/2021

01/11/2021

01/04/2021
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2 Angela Mayweather

2 Christy Roberts

Para Ed Assistant
$19,785.00

School Secretary | — 10 Month
$30,510.42

12/17/2020

01/04/2021
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