## (ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED APPOINTMENTS, ACTION ON LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON CERTIFICATED RESIGNATIONS, CLASSIFIED RETIREMENTS, AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT, AND REMOTE WORK PLAN REPORT

## ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name	Position and Salary	Date
	NEW HIRES	
5 Brian Bartlett	Auto Mechanic \$57,198.00	01/25/2021
2 Carl Bezold	Building Service Helper I \$15.00 per hour	01/11/2021
2 Steven Boyd	Building Service Helper I \$15.00 per hour	01/25/2021
2 Tangela Bradford	Building Service Helper I \$15.00 per hour	01/11/2021
2 Nathaneil Hampton	Building Service Helper I \$15.00 per hour	01/25/2021
2 Savanna Hewings	Building Service Helper I \$15.00 per hour	01/11/2021
2 Debra Jackson	Building Service Helper I \$15.00 per hour	01/11/2021
2 Cornelius Mitchell	Building Service Helper I \$15.00 per hour	01/04/2021
2 Arleana Smith	Building Service Helper I \$15.00 per hour	01/11/2021
3 Truong Cao	Carpenter \$38.97 per hour	01/19/2021
5 Scott Nye	Carpenter \$38.97 per hour	12/21/2020
2 Anaiz Conners	Duplicating Equipment Operator \$31,200.00	01/11/2021
2 Mironda Ruffin	Human Resources Assistant \$40,387.78	12/28/2020
2 Dorothy Evererre	Information Specialist \$45,397.00	01/11/2021
2 Alan Ingram	IT Service Technician \$53,703.00	01/05/2021
2 Brandyce Tolbert Rivas	Para Ed Assistant – Parent Involvement \$27,294.00	01/04/2021

2	Zhane Brewer	Para Ed Assistant \$18,642.00	01/27/2021
4	Morgan Cravillion	Para Ed Assistant \$19,099.00	01/21/2021
2	Ashley Croft	Para Ed Assistant \$20,470.00	01/28/2021
2	Tyrionna Hicks	Para Ed Assistant \$19,785.00	01/19/2021
2	Jelani Johnson	Para Ed Assistant \$18,642.00	01/04/2021
2	Elijah Phillips	Para Ed Assistant \$19,785.00	01/19/2021
5	Emily Porn	Para Ed Assistant \$18,642.00	01/11/2021
5	Elizabeth Tess	Para Ed Assistant \$20,470.00	01/19/2021
5	Laura Vanderbilt	Para Ed Assistant \$18,642.00	12/15/2020
2	Ebony Whitmore	Para Ed Assistant \$22,526.00	01/19/2021
5	Shannon Williams	Para Ed Assistant \$18,642.00	01/04/2021
3	Ncuab Yang	Para Ed Assistant \$19,785.00	01/11/2021
2	Valerie Edwards	School Secretary I – 10 Month \$30,510.42	01/04/2021
5	Andrew Wolf	School Engineer I \$46,833.00	01/04/2021
2	Marquis Brisco II	Youth Apprentice \$13.00 per hour	01/19/2021
2	Elijah Gibbs	Youth Apprentice \$13.00 per hour	01/19/2021
2	Danaro Harrell	Youth Apprentice \$13.00 per hour	01/19/2021
4	Luz Maldonado Romo	Youth Apprentice \$13.00 per hour	01/19/2021
2	Treviante Thomas	Youth Apprentice \$13.00 per hour	01/19/2021
5	Manuel Webb Jr.	Youth Apprentice \$13.00 per hour	01/19/2021

## PROMOTIONS

2 Joseph Thompson	Building Service Helper II \$35,152.00	01/25/2021
4 Abel Whitley	Boiler Attendant Trainee \$36,652.00	01/04/2021
5 Robert Stephenson	Electrician Chargeman \$46.06 per hour	01/19/2021
5 Scott Williams	Laborer Chargeman \$34.65 per hour	01/11/2021
2 Laquana Beverly Fitzgerald	School Engineer I \$47,963.00	01/04/2021
5 Richard Desjardin	School Engineer I \$46,833.00	01/04/2021
4 Charles Jones	School Engineer I \$47,963.00	01/04/2021
2 Marcus Leach	School Engineer I \$50,224.24	01/04/2021
2 Michael Nash	School Engineer I \$53,616.00	01/04/2021
4 Zyad Selim	School Engineer I \$46,833.00	01/04/2021
2 Ulyssees Robinson	School Engineer III \$65,014.00	01/04/2021
2 Isaac McGinty	School Engineer III – Over 250000 ft \$64,920.00	01/04/2021
2 Charita Bates	Secretary II \$37,389.19	01/04/2021
	REHIRES	
2 Nadia Gates	Building Service Helper I \$15.00 per hour	01/25/2021
2 Clayton Moore	Building Service Helper I \$15.00 per hour	01/11/2021
2 Michelle Whitfield	Building Service Helper I \$15.00 per hour	01/25/2021
2 Marquetta Flowers	Para Ed Assistant \$18,642.00	01/25/2021
4 Manuel Irias	Para Ed Assistant \$19,785.00	01/11/2021
2 Charleshsa Mayes	Para Ed Assistant \$18,642.00	01/04/2021

2 Angela Mayweather	Para Ed Assistant \$19,785.00	12/17/2020
2 Christy Roberts	School Secretary I – 10 Month \$30.510.42	01/04/2021